
Class of 2023

CONFIDENTIAL - FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

First DestinationsFirst Destinations





Produced by: Washington College Center for Career Development, March 2024

First Destinations

Class of 2023

Prepared by:  Nanette Cooley, Executive Director

Data Collection: Georgina Bliss, Assistant Director; Luis Mercado, Assistant Director;
Lisa Moody, Associate Director; and Penny Weintraub, Office Manager.





1

3
4
4
5
6
7
8

13
14
17

By Major:
18
19
20
25

Internships:
28
31
36

Experiential Learning:
40

* This report includes outcomes data on the Class of 2023 which was collected within nine months after graduation.

Continuing Education Index by Major …………………………………………

Summary ……………….………………………………….……………………
By Major …………………………………………………………………………
By Employer ………………………………………………………………………

By Major …………………………………………………………………………

Employer Index by Major ………………………………………………………

By Gender …………………………………………………………………………
By Ethnicity ………………………………………………………………………
How Graduates Obtained Positions ……………………………………………
Starting Locations for Employment ……………………………………………
Top Ranking Employers …………………………………………………………
Employer Hiring Summary ……………………………………………………
Colleges & Universities Most Frequently Attended …………………………
Continuing Education Summary ………………………………………………
Summary of Selected Activities “Other” Category ……………………………

Notes for First Destination Data by Major Summary …………………………
By Major Summary ………………………………………………………………

Summary ……………….………………………………….……………………

First Destinations Survey*

Table of Contents

Page

Executive Summary ………………………………….………………………………………

College Overview:





Executive Summary 

PURPOSE: The First Destinations Survey obtained information from 204 of the 222 graduates 
in the Class of 2023 regarding post-graduation activities.  Results of the survey help us better 
understand outcomes including range of experiences, along with top employers and 
graduate/professional schools.

The information is particularly helpful to current and prospective students when considering 
career options. Additionally, it provides students an understanding of how academic majors 
can lead to various “first destinations” and pathways.  In support of liberal learning, this report 
highlights the value of the Washington College experience and how it prepares students for 
lives of purpose and passion.

The report reflects outcomes data collected for nine months after graduation. As the graduates 
conducted job searches, they experienced a changing recruiting landscape reflecting an 
increase in virtual strategies and practices. 

METHODOLOGY:  The 2023 Cap and Gown Survey was emailed to students the week prior 
to graduation. Those who had not completed the survey were expected to do so during 
commencement rehearsal. While many reported not having firms plans, updated contact 
information was gathered for follow-up.  

Throughout the next nine months, career center staff collected information on job searches, 
graduate and professional school enrollment decisions and gap year plans. By the end of 
February 2024, information on 204 of the 222 graduates was compiled, a 92% knowledge rate.

KEY FINDINGS:

 Based on knowledge rate, 83% of the class was either employed or continuing
education.

 62% of the respondents were employed full-time or part-time.

 21% of the respondents were enrolled or planning to pursue advanced study. 2% of all
respondents entered law school and 1% of all respondents entered
health professions programs immediately after graduation.

 14% of the respondents were categorized as “Other” which included traveling,
volunteering, deferring graduate school, working in temporary positions or unpaid
internships.

 Of the 127 employed graduates, 98% (124) provided information on starting
locations.  52% of those employed accepted positions in Maryland including the
District of Columbia.

- 1 -



2018 69% 21% 1% 2% 4% 1% 94%

2019 73% 16% 1% 2% 7% 1% 93%

2020 66% 13% 4% 1% 7% 9% 85%

2021 68% 16% 1% 2% 5% 8% 93%

2022 71% 17% 1% 3% 7% 1% 92%

2023 62% 18% 1% 2% 14% 3% 92%

Average 68% 17% 2% 2% 7% 4% 92%

  Nanette Cooley

  Executive Director - Center for Career Development
  March 2024

Class Year Employed
Continuing 
Education

Health 
Professions 
Programs

Law 
School Other

Still 
Seeking 

Knowledge 
Rate

 17% of those employed accepted positions in PA/DE/VA and 9% accepted
positions in NJ/NY.

 Employed graduates, reporting starting location, accepted positions in 19 states and
the District of Columbia.

 Top ranking employers: Washington College, National Institutes of Health, Dixon
Valve, Horn Point Laboratory, Johns Hopkins University, Shore United Bank,
and Smithsonian National Museum.

 Top Graduate/Professional schools:  University of Maryland (4), George Washington
University (3), and University of Tennessee (2).

 Based on responses from those employed, 39% of the class obtained their
employment through alumni connections, career center resources, faculty/staff, or
internship/externship connections. Another 15% reported obtaining positions through
family and/or friend connections.

 3% of the class was still seeking employment opportunities at the conclusion of the
data collection.

The chart below includes first destinations historical data from 2018 - 2023.

- 2 -







Percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number

Employed: includes full-time and part-time positions, military service, fellowships, internships,
and compensated term-of-service positions. 

Continuing Education: includes graduate degrees, post-baccalaureate programs, additional
undergraduate degrees, teaching certifications, and other certifications.

Health Professions Programs: includes Dentistry (D.D.S.), Medicine (M.D., M.D./Ph.D., D.O.), 
Optometry (O.D.), Podiatry (D.P.M.), Veterinary Medicine (D.V.M.), and other health 
related professions.

Other: includes accepted to graduate or professional school and deferred, volunteer work,
self-directed endeavors, and travel. In addition, this category includes those graduates
 not seeking employment or continuing education at this time.

CATEGORY DEFINITIONS

NOTE: First destinations data for the Class of 2023 was obtained through a survey
and ongoing follow-up conducted during the nine months following graduation.
Of the 222 bachelor degree recipients, we obtained information on 204 graduates,

First Destinations
 Summary for the Class of 2023

Total respondents = 204

a 92% knowledge rate.

Continuing 
Education

18%

Law 
School

2%

Still Seeking
3%

Employed
62%

Other
14%

Health 
Professions
Programs

1%

- 3 -



75 59% 52 68%

26 20% 11 14%

2 2%

2 2% 2 3%

19 15% 10 13%

3 2% 2 3%

127 77

Status
Total 

Respondents

Employed 1 50% 3 60% 20 67% 73 61% 8 44% 5 83% 17 71% 127

Continuing Education 1 50% 1 20% 3 10% 25 21% 3 17% 1 17% 3 13% 37

Health Professions Programs 1 6% 1 4% 2

Law School 2 2% 1 6% 1 4% 4

Other 1 20% 6 20% 15 13% 5 28% 2 8% 29

Still Seeking 1 3% 4 3% 5

Total 2 5 30 119 18 6 24 204

Graduates from the following ethnicities did not respond to our survey: 
American or Alaskan Native (1), Asian (2), Black or African American (2), Caucasian (10), Hispanic (1), Non-Resident (1) and Unknown (1).

Total 204

Data by Ethnicity

American Indian 
or Alaskan 

Native Asian

Black or 
African 

American Caucasian Hispanic Non-resident Unknown

Law School 4

Other 29

Still Seeking 5

Employed 127

Continuing Education 37

Health Professions Programs 2

First Destinations
 Class of 2023

Data by Gender

Status Female Male
Total 

Respondents

- 4 -



12 20%
10 17%
7 12%
6 10%
5 8%
5 8%
5 8%
5 8%

On-line Job Posting / Social Media 
Other*
Faculty / Staff
Alumni Connection
Career Center Resources 
Employer Website
Friend

Internship / Externship Contact 
Family 4 7%

*Other: includes personal connections, previous place of employment and self-directed search. 

How Graduates Obtained Positions
 Class of 2023

Based on responses from 59 of the 127 employed graduates

Employer 
Website

8%

Faculty / Staff
12%Alumni 

Connection
10%

Other
17%

Friend
8%

Family
7%

On-line Job Posting / 
Social Media

20%

Career Center 
Resources

8%

Internship / 
Externship Contact

8%

- 5 -

Percentages are rounded to the nearest whole number



Maryland …………………………………………………………….…… 57
Pennsylvania …………………………………………………………… 13
California …………………………………………………………….…… 7
District of Columbia …………………………………………………… 7
Virginia …………………………………………………………….……… 7
New Jersey …………………………………………………………….… 5
Florida …………………………………………………………….……… 4
New York …………………………………………………………….…… 4
Illinois …………………………………………………………….……… 3
North Carolina …………………………………………………………… 3
Indiana …………………………………………………………….……… 2
Massachusetts …………………………………………………………… 2
Delaware …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Georgia …………………………………………………………….……… 1
Montana …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Ohio …………………………………………………………….………… 1
South Carolina …………………………………………………………… 1
Tennessee …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Texas …………………………………………………………….………… 1
Washington …………………………………………………………….… 1

   Country
Ecuador …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Japan …………………………………………………………….………… 1

              Number of Respondents

Total respondents in international locations = 2

NOTE: Of the 127 employed graduates, 124 provided information on location.

Starting Locations for Employment
 Class of 2023

United States
   State Number of Respondents

Total respondents in the United States = 122

- 6 -



Employer           # Hires

Washington College …………………………………………… 4

National Institutes of Health …………………………………… 3

Dixon Valve ……………………………………………………… 2

Horn Point Laboratory ………………………………………… 2

Johns Hopkins University ……………………………………… 2

Shore United Bank .……………………………………………… 2

Smithsonian National Museum .……………………………… 2

Top Ranking Employers
 Class of 2023

- 7 -



Employer Graduates Hired

4S Silversword Software and Services, LLC ………………………………………… 1

A
Accotink Academy …………………………………………………………….………… 1
ADP …………………………………………………………….………………………… 1
Advanced Axis  …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Alan Squire Publishing  …………………………………………………………….…… 1
American Chestnut Land Trust  ……………………………………………………… 1
American Counseling Association …………………………………………………… 1
American Sentry Solar …………………………………………………………….…… 1
AmeriCorps National Civilian Community Corps (NCCC) ……………………… 1
Anne Arundel School District ………………………………………………………… 1
ASPIRE …………………………………………………………….……………………… 1
Association of International des Critiques d’Art (AICA) …………………………… 1

B
Baltimore County Public Schools ……………………………………………………… 1
Best Temps …………………………………………………………….………………… 1
BizEquity …………………………………………………………….…………………… 1
Blue Rooster Café …………………………………………………………….………… 1
Breakers, The …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
Bright Harbor Healthcare …………………………………………………………….… 1

C
C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience ……………………………………… 1
Catholic Charities …………………………………………………………….………… 1
Certified Financial Services …………………………………………………………… 1
Chesapeake Christian Academy ……………………………………………………… 1
Clouded Mentalities …………………………………………………………….……… 1
Comcast …………………………………………………………….……………………… 1
Corsica River Mental Health Services ………………………………………………… 1

D
DataWiz …………………………………………………………….…………………… 1
Dixon Valve …………………………………………………………….………………… 2

E
EAB …………………………………………………………….………………………… 1
El Paseo Nail Bar …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Ellin & Tucker …………………………………………………………….……………… 1

Employer Hiring Summary
 Class of 2023

- 8 -



Employer Graduates Hired

E (continued)
Employer undisclosed …………………………………………………………….…… 5
Enterprise …………………………………………………………….…………………… 1
Equitable Advisors …………………………………………………………….………… 1
Eurofins PSS Insourcing Solutions …………………………………………………… 1

F
FMI Consulting …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Focused Space Inc. …………………………………………………………….………… 1
For All Seasons …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Frost Valley YMCA …………………………………………………………….………… 1

G 
GE Aerospace …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
GE Healthcare …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
GEL Laboratories …………………………………………………………….………… 1
Guilmette Elementary School ………………………………………………………… 1

H
High Point Elementary School ………………………………………………………… 1
Honeoye Falls-Lima Central School District ………………………………………… 1
Horn Point Laboratory …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Horn Point Laboratory with UMCES ………………………………………………… 1

I
Ignite Reading …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
Inotiv Medical Research Company …………………………………………………… 1
Irish Commercial Brokerage …………………………………………………………… 1

J
Japanese Exchange and Teaching Program (JET) …………………………………… 1
Johns Hopkins School of Medicine …………………………………………………… 1
Johns Hopkins University …………………………………………………………….… 1
JPMorgan Chase & Co. …………………………………………………………….…… 1

K
Kennedy Kreiger Institute …………………………………………………………….… 1
Kent & Queen Anne County Rescue Squad ………………………………………… 1
Kent County Public Schools …………………………………………………………… 1

- 9 -



Employer Graduates Hired

L
Lara Health …………………………………………………………….………………… 1
Live! Casino and Hotels …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Lovettesville Volunteer Fire and Rescue ……………………………………………… 1
LPL Solar …………………………………………………………….…………………… 1

M
MAC Juniors Rowing …………………………………………………………….……… 1
Miller Residential Services ……………………………………………………………. 1
Miss Shirley's Café …………………………………………………………….………… 1
Morgan Stanley …………………………………………………………….…………… 1

N
NASDAQ …………………………………………………………….…………………… 1
NATI …………………………………………………………….………………………… 1
National Institute on Aging …………………………………………………………… 1
National Institutes of Health …………………………………………………………… 2
National Park Service  …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Newport Healthcare …………………………………………………………….……… 1
Northwestern Mutual …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Nova Environmental Services ………………………………………………………… 1
NuVasive …………………………………………………………….…………………… 1

O
Office of Legislative Services / Office of the State Auditor ………………………… 1
Opinion Works …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Orvis Hill Country Shooting Grounds ………………………………………………… 1

P
Pautuxent Research Refuge …………………………………………………………… 1
Peace Corp, The …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Pixelligent Technologies …………………………………………………………….… 1
Point Pleasant Elementary School …………………………………………………… 1
Presidential Exteriors …………………………………………………………….……… 1
Press of Atlantic City, The …………………………………………………………….… 1
Pure Watercraft …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
PutAway Sports Facility, The ………………………………………………………… 1

Q - N/A

- 10 -



Employer Graduates Hired

R
Radcliffe Creek School …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Red Lodge Fire Rescue …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Robinson Nature Center …………………………………………………………….… 1
Rock Hall Elementary School ………………………………………………………… 1
Roland Farm …………………………………………………………….………………… 1
Rosedale Federal Savings and Loan Association …………………………………… 1
Roudash, Gale  & Assoc. …………………………………………………………….… 1

S
Self employed …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
Sheppard Pratt …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
Shore United Bank …………………………………………………………….………… 2
ShoreRivers …………………………………………………………….………………… 1
Siena School, The …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Smith Jewelers …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
Smithsonian National Museum for African American History and Culture …… 1
Smithsonian National Museum of Asian Art ………………………………………… 1
Smyth Jewelers …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Society for Women’s Health Research ………………………………………………… 1
Suitable Co. …………………………………………………………….………………… 1

T
T. Rowe Price …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
Tarte Cosmetics …………………………………………………………….…………… 1

U
U.S. Air Force …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
U.S. Army …………………………………………………………….…………………… 1
U.S. Forest Service …………………………………………………………….………… 1
U.S. National Arboretum …………………………………………………………….… 1
U.S. Navy …………………………………………………………….…………………… 1
Uber …………………………………………………………….………………………… 1
Universal Health Services …………………………………………………………….… 1
USDA - Forest Service …………………………………………………………….…… 1

V
Vero Tackle and Water Sports ………………………………………………………… 1

- 11 -



Employer Graduates Hired

W
Wake Forest School of Medicine ……………………………………………………… 1
Washington College …………………………………………………………….……… 1
Washington College Gibson Center …………………………………………………… 1
Washington College GIS Lab …………………………………………………………… 1
West Valley College …………………………………………………………….……… 1
White Clay School, The …………………………………………………………….…… 1

X, Y - N/A

Z
Zeta Tau Alpha Fraternity …………………………………………………………….… 1

Total 127

- 12 -



 Rank College or University Graduates Attending

1 University of Maryland ………………………………………………………… 4

2 George Washington University ………………………………………………… 3

3 University of Tennessee………………………………………………………… 2
Graduate Program = 1, Medicine = 1

Colleges & Universities Most Frequently Attended
 Class of 2023

- 13 -



Institution Graduates Attending

A
American University ………………………………………………………………………………… 1

B - N/A

C
College of William and Mary ……………………………………………………………………… 1

D
Drexel University Thomas R. Kline School of Law……………………………………………… 1
Duke University ……………………………………………………………………………………… 1
Duquesne University ……………………………………………………………………………… 1

E
Elon University Law ………………………………………………………………………………… 1

F 
Florida State University……………………………………………………………………………… 1

G
George Washington University …………………………………………………………………… 3

H
Holy Family University …………………………………………………………………………… 1

I 
Ithaca College ………………………………………………………………………………………. 1

J 
Johns Hopkins University ………………………………………………………………………… 1

K - N/A

L
Lehigh University …………………………………………………………………………………… 1
Loyola University of Maryland …………………………………………………………………… 1

M
Merrimack College ………………………………………………………………………………… 1

Continuing Education Summary
 Class of 2023

- 14 -



Institution Graduates Attending

N
Northeastern University …………………………………………………………………………… 1
Nottingham Trent University ……………………………………………………………………… 1

O - N/A

P
Pratt Institute ……………………………………………………………………………………….… 1

Q - N/A

R
Rutgers University School of Dental Medicine  ………………………………………………… 1

S
Salisbury University  ………………………………………………………………………………… 1
School undisclosed  ………………………………………………………………………………… 1
Sciences Po (Institut d’Etudes Politique)  ………………………………………………………… 1
Simmons University  ………………………………………………………………………………… 1
Smith College  ………………………………………………………………………………………. 1
Springfield College  ………………………………………………………………………………… 1

T - N/A

U
University of Baltimore  …………………………………………………………………………… 1
University of Kentucky  …………………………………………………………………………… 1
University of Maryland  …………………………………………………………………………… 2
University of Maryland School of Nursing  ……………………………………………………… 1
University of Maryland School of Pharmacy  …………………………………………………… 1
University of Mississippi  ………………………………………………………………………… 1
University of Nebraska at Lincoln  ……………………………………………………………… 1
University of Richmond School of Law  ………………………………………………………… 1
University of Tennessee  …………………………………………………………………………… 1
University of Tennessee Health Science Center  ………………………………………………… 1
University of Texas at Dallas  ……………………………………………………………………… 1
University of Virginia  ……………………………………………………………………………… 1
University of Washington  ………………………………………………………………………… 1

V 
Villanova University ………………………………………………………………………………… 1

- 15 -



Institution Graduates Attending

W
Wake Forest University …………………………………………………………………………… 1
Wesleyan University ………………………………………………………………………………… 1

X, Y, Z - N/A

Total 43

- 16 -



17

5

4

3

Other: includes accepted to graduate or professional school and deferred, volunteer work,
self-directed endeavors, and travel. In addition, this category includes those graduates
not seeking employment or continuing education at this time.

Travel …………………………………………………………….……………………

Not seeking employment or graduate school at this time ………………………

Volunteer Work ………………………………………………………….…………

Summary of Selected Activities
"Other" Category

 Class of 2023

Applying to Graduate or Professional School (Gap Year) ………………………

- 17 -





y
M

a
J 





Notes for First Destination Data by Major Summary
 Class of 2023

1. Students with double majors or dual degrees are categorized under the
major they listed first, as provided by the Office of the Registrar.

2. All percentages are based only on the number of respondents per major.

3. Category Definitions

Employed: includes full-time and part-time positions, military service, 
fellowships, internships, and compensated term-of-service 
positions. 

Continuing Education: includes graduate degrees, post-baccalaureate
programs, additional undergraduate degrees, teaching 
certifications, and other certifications. 

Health Professions Programs: includes Dentistry (D.D.S.), Medicine
(M.D., M.D./Ph.D., D.O.), Optometry (O.D.), Podiatry 
(D.P.M.), Veterinary Medicine (D.V.M.) and other health related 
professions. 

Other: includes accepted to graduate or professional school and deferred, 
volunteer work, self-directed endeavors, and travel. In addition, 
this category includes those graduates not seeking employment or 
continuing education at this time.

4. The following majors did not have any graduates in the class of 2023: Data Science,
International Literatures & Culture, Liberal Arts, and Psychology Clinical 
Counseling. French Studies, German Studies, and Hispanic Studies were 
not listed as a first major for any graduates however all were listed as 
second majors. 

- 18 -



Total Continuing Health Prof. Law Still No
Major Respondents Employed Education Programs School Other Seeking Response
American Studies 1 1 1
Anthropology 5 2 1 2 1
Art & Art History 4 2 2 1
Biochemistry & Molecular Biology 6 4 1 1
Biology 27 15 4 1 7 2
Business Management 34 26 4 3 1 1
Chemistry 10 4 3 1 2
Communication & Media Studies 2 1 1
Computer Science 6 5 1
Economics 6 3 1 1 1 1
English 7 5 1 1 1
Environmental Science 16 11 3 2 3
Environmental Studies 10 7 2 1
History 5 2 3 2
Human Development / Education 4 3 1
International Studies 7 4 2 1
Mathematics 5 3 2
Music 2 2 1
Neuroscience 1 1
Philosophy 1 1
Physics 2 2
Political Science 11 6 1 1 3 1
Psychology 22 14 5 1 2 2
Sociology 7 5 1 1
Theatre 3 2 1 1

Total 204 127 37 2 4 29 5 18

First Destinations Data by Major Summary for the Class of 2023

- 19 -



Major Employer Position Title

American Studies Smith Jewelers Sales Associate
USDA - Forest Service Intern

Employer undisclosed Job Title Undisclosed

Computer Science GE Aerospace Digital Technology Leadership Program Participant
Johns Hopkins School of Medicine Research Technician

Hispanic Studies National Institutes of Health Research Fellow

Employer undisclosed Unknown

Sociology Eurofins PSS Insourcing Solutions Sample Data Management Scientist
Johns Hopkins University Development Coordinator
Kennedy Kreiger Institute Patient Assistant 
Kent & Queen Anne County Rescue Squad Emergency Management Technician

Mathematics Lovettesville Volunteer Fire and Rescue Emergency Medical Services
Miss Shirley's Café Food Server
NATI Frontend Web Developer / Designer
National Institute on Aging NIH Postbaccalaureate - IRTA
National Park Service Park Ranger
Roland Farm Stable Hand
Siena School, The Middle and Secondary Education Teacher
U.S. Army Emergency Medical Technical Combat Medic
U.S. Navy Corpsman

Psychology Zeta Tau Alpha Fraternity Leadership Consultant

ADP Digital Sales Account Exec
Advanced Axis Sales 
BizEquity Sales Development Representative
Certified Financial Services Financial Representative
Clouded Mentalities  Marketing Specialist 
Dixon Valve Distribution Specialist 

Biology

Business Management 

Employer Index by Major

(Double majors or dual degrees are listed below each major heading)

Class of 2023

Anthropology

Biochemistry & Molecular Biology

- 20 -



Major Employer Position Title

EAB Partner Development Representative
El Paseo Nail Bar Customer Service Manager
Ellin & Tucker Accounting Intern
Employer undisclosed Office Assistant/Marketing & Communications
Enterprise Management Trainee
Equitable Advisors Financial Advisor 
Focused Space Inc. Customer Relationship Manager
GE Healthcare Financial Management Development Program 

Hispanic Studies JPMorgan Chase & Co Corporate Analyst Development Program 
Lara Health Sales Development Representative 
Live! Casino and Hotels Database Marketing Analyst
LPL Solar Field Engineer
NASDAQ Surveillance Analyst
Northwestern Mutual Financial Representative
Office of Legislative Services / Office of the State Auditor Assistant Auditor
Presidential Exteriors Door to Door Marketer
Suitable Co. Sales Development Representative 
T. Rowe Price Global Client Investment Reporting Specialist
U.S. Air Force Client Systems Specialist 
Washington College Assistant Director of Client Support and Technical Services

Employer undisclosed Job Title Undisclosed
GEL Laboratories Chemical Analyst
Kent County Public Schools Eigth Grade Science Teacher
Pixelligent Technologies Data Analyst

American Sentry Solar Customer Sales Associate

4S Silversword Software and Services, LLC Software Developer
DataWiz PMO Support Analyst
Smyth Jewelers Job Title Undisclosed
Uber Driver
Universal Health Services Associate Software Engineer

Business Management (continued)

Chemistry

Communication & Media Studies

Computer Science

- 21 -



Major Employer Position Title

FMI Consulting Strategy Analyst

Business Management Morgan Stanley Operations Analyst
Shore United Bank Management Trainee Program

Alan Squire Publishing Intern
Baltimore County Public Schools English Teacher
Peace Corp, The Corp Member
Self employed Songwriter
Shore United Bank Branch Banking Specialist

Employer undisclosed Admin Assistant
Horn Point Laboratory Oyster Hatchery Intern

Physics Horn Point Laboratory with UMCES Faculty Research Assistant
Miller Residential Services Construction Apprentice
Nova Environmental Services Lab Technician
Pautuxent Research Refuge Chesapeake Conservation Climate Corps Member 
Red Lodge Fire Rescue Fuels Crew Member
Roudash, Gale  & Assoc. Engineering Technician

Political Science ShoreRivers Community Engagement Coordinator 
U.S. Forest Service GIS Specialist
Washington College GIS Lab GIS Analyst

American Chestnut Land Trust Chesapeake Conservation Climate Corps Member 
Frost Valley YMCA Outdoor Instructor
Inotiv Medical Research Company Animal Care Technician
MAC Juniors Rowing Assistant Rowing Coach
Orvis Hill Country Shooting Grounds Shooting Instructor
Robinson Nature Center Chesapeake Conservation and Climate Corps Member
Vero Tackle and Water Sports Foreman

PutAway Sports Facility, The Instructor and Manager
Smithsonian National Museum of Asian Art Intern 

Environmental Studies

History

Economics

English

Environmental Science

- 22 -



Major Employer Position Title

Guilmette Elementary School Fourth Grade Teacher 
High Point Elementary School Third Grade Teacher
Point Pleasant Elementary School Second Grade Teacher

ASPIRE Marketing Manager
Ignite Reading Research Assistant
Irish Commercial Brokerage Marketing Associate
Japanese Exchange and Teaching Program (JET) Teacher

Best Temps Secretary 
Blue Rooster Café Food Expeditor

Music West Valley College MESA Office Coordinator

C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience Creative Director of Open Studio
U.S. National Arboretum Horticulture Botanical Intern 

NuVasive Neurophysiologist

Mathematics Dixon Valve Controls and Instrumentation Engineer

Mathematics Pure Watercraft Test Engineer Intern

American Counseling Association Member Representative

Anthropology AmeriCorps National Civilian Community Corps (NCCC) Corps Member
Comcast Community Account Representative

Communication & Media Studies Opinion Works Senior Analyst
Smithsonian National Museum for African American History and Culture Intern
Tarte Cosmetics PR/Influencer/Event Planning Intern

Human Development / Education

International Studies

Mathematics

Music

Physics

Political Science

Neuroscience

- 23 -



Major Employer Position Title

Accotink Academy Educational Aid 
Anne Arundel School District Teacher
Breakers, The Guest Services
Catholic Charities Support Aide
For All Seasons Job Title Undisclosed
National Institutes of Health Research Assistant
Press of Atlantic City, The Account Manager
Radcliffe Creek School Physical Education Teacher

Sociology Rock Hall Elementary School Mental Health Professional 
Rosedale Federal Savings and Loan Association Relationship Guide 

Sociology Sheppard Pratt Behavioral Therapist

Communication & Media Studies Society for Women’s Health Research Intern
Wake Forest School of Medicine Lab Technician - Translational Neuroscience Department
White Clay School, The Teaching Assistant

Bright Harbor Healthcare Case Manager
Chesapeake Christian Academy Third Grade Teacher  
Corsica River Mental Health Services Administrative Assistant 
Honeoye Falls-Lima Central School District Paraprofessional

Psychology Newport Healthcare Care Coordinator

Association of International des Critiques d’Art (AICA) Apprentice

Environmental Studies Washington College Gibson Center Assistant Technical Director

Psychology

Sociology

Theatre

- 24 -



Major Institution Program

Merrimack College M.S.

University of Washington Ph.D.

George Washington University
Pratt Institute

M.A. Museum Studies
Post Baccalaureate Program

Smith College M.S.

Duke University M.A.
Northeastern University DPT

Psychology University of Maryland School of Pharmacy Pharm.D.
University of Tennessee D.V.M.
University of Tennessee Health Science Center Pharm.D.

Florida State University M.S.
Nottingham Trent University M.B.A.
University of Baltimore Not Provided
Wake Forest University M.B.A.

Environmental Science George Washington University Ph.D.
Rutgers University School of Dental Medicine D.M.D.

Mathematics University of Mississippi Ph.D.
University of Texas at Dallas Ph.D.

Loyola University of Maryland Program of study undisclosed

Chemistry

Communication & Media Studies

Business Management

Continuing Education Index by Major
Class of 2023

(Double majors or dual degrees are listed below each major heading)

American Studies

Biology

Biochemistry & Molecular Biology

Art + Art History

Anthropology

- 25 -



Major Institution Program

Duquesne University J.D.
University of Maryland M.A.

History University of Virginia M.A.

Chemistry College of William and Mary M.S.
University of Kentucky M.S.
Villanova University M.S.

Salisbury University M.Ed.
German Studies Simmons University M.A., M.S.

University of Maryland MLIS

George Washington University M.A.
Economics, French Sciences Po (Institut d’Etudes Politique) M.A.

Physics University of Nebraska at Lincoln Ph.D.
Wesleyan University Ph.D.

University of Richmond School of Law J.D.

Elon University Law J.D.
Springfield College M.Ed.

Business Management Drexel University Thomas R. Kline School of Law J.D.
Holy Family University BSN
Ithaca College M.A.
Johns Hopkins University M.S.
Lehigh University M.Ed.
University of Maryland School of Nursing BSN

Psychology

Economics

English

Environmental Science

History

Mathematics

Philosophy

Political Science

International Studies

- 26 -



Major Institution Program
Sociology

Political Science American University MPP

Theatre
School undisclosed

- 27 -







Major Status*
# of 

Graduates "Yes" "No" Blank

Completed 
multiple 

internships
American Studies G 1 1

Anthropology E 2 2 1
Anthropology G 1 1 1
Anthropology O 2 2 1

Art & Art History G 2 1 1
Art & Art History O 2 2

Biochemistry & Molecular Biology E 4 2 2 1
Biochemistry & Molecular Biology G 1 1
Biochemistry & Molecular Biology O 1 1

Biology E 15 6 9 3
Biology G 4 4 1
Biology H 1 1 1
Biology O 7 3 4 1

Business Management E 26 10 15 1 2
Business Management G 4 1 3
Business Management O 3 3
Business Management S 1 1

Chemistry E 4 2 2
Chemistry G 3 2 1 1
Chemistry H 1 1
Chemistry O 2 1 1

Communication & Media Studies E 1 1
Communication & Media Studies G 1 1 1

Computer Science E 5 3 2
Computer Science S 1 1

* E = Employed, G = Graduate School, H = Health Professions School, L = Law School, O = Other, S = Seeking

Internship Summary
 Class of 2023

Did you complete an Internship?

- 28 -



Major Status*
  

Graduates "Yes" "No" Blank multiple 
Economics E 3 2 1 2
Economics G 1 1 1
Economics L 1 1
Economics O 1 1

English E 5 2 3 1
English G 1 1 1
English O 1 1

Environmental Science E 11 8 3 4
Environmental Science G 3 2 1
Environmental Science O 2 1 1

Environmental Studies E 7 4 2 1 2
Environmental Studies O 2 2 1
Environmental Studies S 1 1

History E 2 1 1
History G 3 2 1 1

Human Development / Education E 3 3
Human Development / Education S 1 1

International Studies E 4 4 1
International Studies G 2 1 1 1
International Studies S 1 1

Mathematics E 3 2 1 1
Mathematics G 2 2 1

Music E 2 1 1

Neuroscience E 1 1 1

Philosophy L 1 1

Physics E 2 1 1

Did you complete an Internship?

* E = Employed, G = Graduate School, H = Health Professions School, L = Law School, O = Other, S = Seeking

- 29 -



Major Status*
# of 

Graduates "Yes" "No" Blank

Completed 
multiple 

internships
Political Science E 6 4 2 4
Political Science G 1 1
Political Science L 1 1
Political Science O 3 3 1

Psychology E 14 10 4 4
Psychology G 5 3 2 1
Psychology L 1 1 1
Psychology O 2 1 1 1

Sociology E 5 3 2
Sociology G 1 1 1
Sociology O 1 1

Theatre E 2 2
Theatre G 1 1

Total 204 120 81 3 45

Did you complete an Internship?

* E = Employed, G = Graduate School, H = Health Professions School, L = Law School, O = Other, S = Seeking

- 30 -



Major Employer City, State, Country

Earn 
Academic 

Credit?

C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience Chestertown, MD
C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience New York, NY
Rebuilding Together Kent County Chestertown, MD
REU Eastern Kentucky University Richmond, KY Yes
Washington College Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Chesapeake Heartland Project Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Past is Present Archaeology Lab Chestertown, MD
Winterthur Garden, Museum and Library Winterthur, DE Yes

Chestertown RiverArts Chestertown, MD Yes
Howard County Arts Council Ellicott City, MD
Woodstock Film Festival Woodstock, NY

Rutgers University, School of Biomedical Engineering New Brunswick, NJ
University of Alabama Birmingham, AL
University of California, San Francisco San Francisco, CA
Washington College Chestertown, MD Yes

Centers for Orthopedics Chestertown, MD
Crooked Tree Museum and Cultural Heritage Center Crooked Tree, Belize Yes
Dixon Valve Chestertown, MD
Dr. Fournier’s Family Dentistry Plymouth Meeting, PA
Dr. Fournier’s Family Dentistry Plymouth Meeting, PA
Employer undisclosed
Foreman's Branch Bird Banding Station Chestertown, MD
Harvard University, T. H. Chan School of Public Health Boston, MA
Kent County Adult Day Care Chestertown, MD Yes
Last Chance Ranch Quakertown, PA
Maryland Zoo Baltimore, MD
Mercy Medical Center Baltimore, MD
Washington College Chestertown, MD
Washington College Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, GIS Program Chestertown, MD
Washington College, John S. Toll Fellows Chestertown, MD
Washington College, John S. Toll Fellows Summer Research Chestertown, MD
Washington College, John S. Toll Fellows Summer Research Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Wellness Advocacy Coach Chestertown, MD Yes
YMCA Camp Tockwogh Still Pond, MD Yes

Internships by Major
Class of 2023

Anthropology

Art & Art History

Biochemistry & Molecular Biology

Biology

- 31 -



Major Employer City, State, Country

Earn 
Academic 

Credit?

Daily Record Maryland, The Baltimore, MD Yes
Dixon Valve Chestertown, MD Yes
Dixon Valve Chestertown, MD
Employer undisclosed Alexandria, VA
Green Energy Construction & Consulting Harrisburg, PA
JP Morgan Chase & Co Newark, DE
Kent Cultural Alliance Chestertown, MD Yes
Lu Feng International Shipping Ningbo, IL
Marco Bros Irrigation & Lighting Pros White Plains, MD Yes
Nasdaq Greensboro, NC
Olympic MotorSports Boca Ratón, FL Yes
Red Hat, Inc. Raleigh, NC
Washington College, Marketing Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Center for Career Development Chestertown, MD

Newark, DE
Chestertown, MD Yes
Chestertown, MD Yes
Amarillo, TX
Oxford, MS Yes
Richmond, VA

Innospec, Inc. 
LaMotte Chemical Products
Student Teaching Internship 
Texas Tech University, Health Sciences Center 
University of Mississippi, The
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Washington College Chestertown, MD

Cherry Tree Young Writers Conference Chestertown, MD
Library of Congress Publishing Office Washington, DC

4S Silversword Software and Services, LLC Baltimore, MD
Federal Resources Stevensville, MD
IntelliMetrics LLC Annapolis, MD Yes
Universal Health Services King of Prussia, PA

Dyno Therapeutics Watertown, MA
EEOC NC Yes
JP Morgan Chase & Co Newark, DE
Keller Lisgar & Williams LLP Havertown, PA
Paragon One 
Peter Franchot for Governor Bowie, MD Yes
Washington College, Miller Library Chestertown, MD

Computer Science

Business Management

Chemistry

Communication & Media Studies

Economics

- 32 -



Major Employer City, State, Country

Earn 
Academic 

Credit?

Hagley Museum & Library Wilmington, DE Yes
MDDC Press Association - DE Business Times Wilmington, DE Yes
Washington College, The Elm Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, English Department Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Rose O’Neill Literary House Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Rose O’Neill Literary House Chestertown, MD

Boyce Thompson Institute/Cornell University Ithaca, NY
Chesapeake Bay Foundation Annapolis, MD
Delaware Center for Horticulture Wilmington, DE
Encina Wastewater Authority San Diego, CA
Greenville Catholic Ministry Greenville, SC
Longwood Gardens Kennett Square, PA
Metropolitan Solutions San Diego, CA
Permaculture Internship Chestertown, MD
ShoreRivers Chestertown, MD
ShoreRivers Chestertown, MD
Washington College Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Center for Environment and Society Chestertown, MD
Washington College, GIS Program Chestertown, MD
Washington College, GIS Program Chestertown, MD
Yale University New Haven, CT

Chesapeake Bay Foundation Annapolis, MD
Frost Valley YMCA Claryville, NY Yes
National Aquarium, The Baltimore, MD Yes
Natural Land Project Chestertown, MD
Sultana Education Foundation Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Biology Department Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Center for Environment and Society Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Center for Environment and Society Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Center for Environment and Society Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Center for Environment and Society, Natural Lands Project Chestertown, MD

Explore America - Maryland Center for History and Culture Baltimore, MD
George Washington's Mount Vernon Mount Vernon, VA
Harper’s Ferry National Historic Park Harper’s Ferry, WV
Kent County Historical Society Chestertown, MD

English

Environmental Science

Environmental Studies

History

- 33 -



Major Employer City, State, Country

Earn 
Academic 

Credit?

Church Hill Elementary School Church Hill, MD Yes
Garnet Elementary School Chestertown, MD Yes
Student Teaching Internship Sudlersville, MD Yes
Sudlersville Elementary School Sudlersville, MD Yes

Employer undisclosed Chestertown, MD Yes
Global Experiences Dublin
Maryland General Assembly Annapolis, MD Yes
Mutuelle d’Epargne et de Crédit de la Zone de Yoff Dakar Yes
Research Triangle Institute (RTI) Raleigh, NC
Washington College, Chesapeake Heartland Project Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Miller Library Chestertown, MD

C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience Chestertown, MD
Smithsonian’s National Museum of African American History and Culture, The Washington, DC
US CMS Chicago, IL
Washington College Chestertown, MD
Washington College Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Watershed Innovation Lab Chestertown, MD

C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience Chestertown, MD

Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories Lancaster, PA
Kent County Health Department Chestertown, MD

Dixon Valve Chestertown, MD

314 Action Washington, DC
C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience Chestertown, MD
C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience Chestertown, MD
C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience Chestertown, MD Yes
Fellowship Square Foundation Reston, VA Yes
Franchot-Anderson Gubernatorial Campaign Annapolis, MD Yes
Maryland General Assembly Annapolis, MD Yes
Maryland General Assembly Annapolis, MD Yes
Maryland General Assembly Annapolis, MD Yes
Maryland General Assembly Annapolis, MD Yes
National Constitution Center Philadelphia, PA Yes
Public Religion Research Institute Washington, DC
Washington College, Center for Career Development Chestertown, MD

Physics

Political Science

Human Development / Education

International Studies

Music

Neuroscience

Mathematics

- 34 -



Major Employer City, State, Country

Earn 
Academic 

Credit?

C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience Chestertown, MD
Duke Law Firm Chestertown, MD
For All Seasons, Inc. Easton, MD Yes
Kent County Adult Day Care Chestertown, MD Yes
Kent County Adult Day Care Chestertown, MD Yes
Kent County Adult Day Care Chestertown, MD Yes
May and Perza, PA Dover, DE
Minary’s Dream Alliance Chestertown, MD
Minary’s Dream Alliance Chestertown, MD
Radcliffe Creek School Chestertown, MD Yes
Radcliffe Creek School Chestertown, MD Yes
Rutgers University, James Lab Intern New Brunswick, NJ
Washington College Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Wellness Advocacy Coach Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Psychology Department Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Psychology Department Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Psychology Department Social Media Wellness Intern Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Psychology Department Social Media Wellness Intern Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Psychology Department Social Media Wellness Intern Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Psychology Department Social Media Wellness Intern Chestertown, MD Yes
Wellness Outreach Chestertown, MD Yes
Wye River Upper School Centreville, MD Yes

Sociology
Kent Family Center Chestertown, MD Yes

Local Management Board Chestertown, MD Yes
Maryland General Assembly Annapolis, MD Yes
National Endowment for the Humanities, Office of Federal/State Partnership Washington, DC
Washington College, Chesapeake Heartland Project Chestertown, MD Yes

Psychology

- 35 -



Employer # Interns

314 Action …………………………………………………………….……………………… 1
4S Silversword Software and Services, LLC …………………………………………… 1

A - N/A

B
Boyce Thompson Institute/Cornell University ………………………………………… 1

C
C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience ………………………………………… 8
Camp Fairlee …………………………………………………………….………………… 1
Centers for Orthopedics  …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Cherry Tree Young Writers Conference ………………………………………………… 1
Chesapeake Bay Foundation ……………………………………………………………. 2
Chestertown RiverArts …………………………………………………………….……… 1
Church Hill Elementary School ………………………………………………………… 1
Crooked Tree Museum and Cultural Heritage Center ………………………………… 1

D
Daily Record Maryland, The ……………………………………………………………. 1
Delaware Center for Horticulture ……………………………………………………… 1
Dixon Valve …………………………………………………………….…………………… 4
Dr. Fournier’s Family Dentistry ………………………………………………………… 2
Duke Law Firm …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
Dyno Therapeutics …………………………………………………………….…………… 1

E
EEOC …………………………………………………………….…………………………… 1
Employer undisclosed …………………………………………………………….……… 3
Encina Wastewater Authority …………………………………………………………… 1
Eurofins Lancaster Laboratories ………………………………………………………… 1
Explore America - Maryland Center for History and Culture ……………………… 1

F
Federal Resources …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Fellowship Square Foundation …………………………………………………………… 1
For All Seasons, Inc. …………………………………………………………….………… 1
Foreman's Branch Bird Banding Station ………………………………………………… 1
Franchot-Anderson Gubernatorial Campaign ………………………………………… 1
Frost Valley YMCA …………………………………………………………….………… 1

Internships by Employer
 Class of 2023

- 36 -



Employer # Interns

G 
Garnet Elementary School …………………………………………………………….…… 1
George Washington's Mount Vernon …………………………………………………… 1
Global Experiences …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Green Energy Construction & Consulting ……………………………………………… 1
Greenville Catholic Ministry ……………………………………………………………. 1

H
Hagley Museum & Library …………………………………………………………….… 1
Harper’s Ferry National Historic Park ………………………………………………… 1
Harvard University, T. H. Chan School of Public Health …………………………… 1
Howard County Arts Council …………………………………………………………… 1

I
Innospec, Inc.  …………………………………………………………….………………… 1
IntelliMetrics LLC …………………………………………………………….…………… 1

J
JP Morgan Chase & Co …………………………………………………………….……… 2

K
Keller Lisgar & Williams LLP …………………………………………………………… 1
Kent County Adult Day Care ……………………………………………………….…… 4
Kent County Health Department ………………………………………………………… 1
Kent County Historical Society …………………………………………………………… 1
Kent Cultural Alliance …………………………………………………………….……… 1
Kent Family Center …………………………………………………………….…………… 1

L
LaMotte Chemical Products …………………………………………………………….… 1
Last Chance Ranch …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Library of Congress Publishing Office ………………………………………………… 1
Local Management Board …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Longwood Gardens …………………………………………………………….………… 1
Lu Feng International Shipping ………………………………………………………… 1

M
Marco Bros Irrigation & Lighting Pros ………………………………………………… 1
Maryland General Assembly ……………………………………………………………. 6
Maryland Zoo …………………………………………………………….………………… 1
May and Perza, PA …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
MDDC Press Association - DE Business Times ………………………………………… 1
Mercy Medical Center …………………………………………………………….……… 1

- 37 -



Employer # Interns

M (continued)
Metropolitan Solutions …………………………………………………………….……… 1
Minary’s Dream Alliance …………………………………………………………….…… 2
Mutuelle d’Epargne et de Crédit de la Zone de Yoff …………………………………... 1

N
Nasdaq …………………………………………………………….………………………… 1
National Aquarium, The …………………………………………………………….…… 1
National Constitution Center …………………………………………………………… 1
National Endowment for the Humanities, Office of Federal/State Partnership …… 1
Natural Land Project …………………………………………………………….………… 1

O
Olympic MotorSports …………………………………………………………….……… 1

P
Paragon One …………………………………………………………….………………… 1
Permaculture Internship …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Peter Franchot for Governor …………………………………………………………….… 1
Public Religion Research Institute ……………………………………………………… 1

Q - N/A

R
Radcliffe Creek School …………………………………………………………….……… 2
Rebuilding Together Kent County ……………………………………………………… 1
Red Hat, Inc. …………………………………………………………….………………… 1
Research Triangle Institute (RTI) ………………………………………………………… 1
REU Eastern Kentucky University ……………………………………………………… 1
Rutgers University, James Lab Intern …………………………………………………… 1
Rutgers University, School of Biomedical Engineering ……………………………… 1

S
ShoreRivers …………………………………………………………….…………………… 2
Smithsonian’s National Museum of African American History and Culture  …… 1
Student Teaching Internship ..……………………………………………………………. 2
Sudlersville Elementary School ………………………………………………………….. 1
Sultana Education Foundation ……………………………………………………...…… 1

T
Texas Tech University, Health Sciences Center ………………………………………… 1

- 38 -



Employer # Interns

U
Universal Health Services …………………………………………………………….…… 1
University of Alabama …………………………………………………………….……… 1
University of California, San Francisco ………………………………………………… 1
University of Mississippi, The …………………………………………………………… 1
US CMS …………………………………………………………….………………………… 1

V
Virginia Commonwealth University …………………………………………………… 1

W
Washington College …………………………………………………………….………… 9
Washington College, Biology Department ……………………………………………… 1
Washington College, Center for Career Development ………………………………… 2
Washington College, Center for Environment and Society …………………………… 4
Washington College, Center for Environment and Society, Natural Lands Project 1
Washington College, Chesapeake Heartland Project ………………………………… 3
Washington College, English Department ……………………………………………… 1
Washington College, GIS Program ……………………………………………………… 3
Washington College, John S. Toll Fellows ……………………………………………… 1
Washington College, John S. Toll Fellows Summer Research ………………………… 2
Washington College, Marketing ………………………………………………………… 1
Washington College, Miller Library ……………………………………………………… 2
Washington College, Past is Present Archaeology Lab ……………………………… 1
Washington College, Psychology Department ………………………………………… 2
Washington College, Psychology Department Social Media Wellness Intern ……… 3
Washington College, Rose O’Neill Literary House …………………………………… 2
Washington College, The Elm …………………………………………………………… 1
Washington College, Watershed Innovation Lab ……………………………………… 1
Washington College, Wellness Advocacy Coach ……………………………………… 2
Wellness Outreach …………………………………………………………….…………… 1
Winterthur Garden, Museum and Library ……………………………………………… 1
Woodstock Film Festival …………………………………………………………….…… 1
Wye River Upper School …………………………………………………………….…… 1

X - N/A

Y
Yale University …………………………………………………………….……………… 1
YMCA Camp Tockwogh …………………………………………………………….…… 1

Z - N/A

- 39 -







Major Employer City, State, Country

Earn 
Academic 

Credit?

Strength & Conditioning MD

Kent County Middle School Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Libby & Douglass Cater Society of Junior Fellows Chestertown, MD

Chestertown Orthopedics Chestertown, MD
Delaware Forensics Department Wilmington, DE
Washington College, John S. Toll Fellows & Cater Society Accra, Ghana
Washington College, Theatre Department Chestertown, MD Yes

Cheshire Medical Center Keene, NH
Companion Animal Veterinary Associates Middletown, DE
Companion Animal Veterinary Associates Middletown, DE
Dr. Sheehan Orthodontist Germantown, MD
Dr. McSurdy: The Smile Specialist Collegeville, PA
Greater Baltimore Medical Center Baltimore, MD
Harvard University, T. H. Chan School of Public Health Boston, MA
Maryland Zoo in Baltimore Baltimore, MD
Mercy Medical Center Baltimore, MD
Nemours Children's Hospital Wilmington, DE
Washington College, John S. Toll Fellows & Cater Society Chestertown, MD
Washington College, John S. Toll Fellows & Cater Society Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Theatre Department Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Theatre Department Chestertown, MD Yes
Westminster Surgery Center Westminster, MD

Daily Record Maryland, The Baltimore, MD
Kent County High School Kent County, MD

Chemistry
Dentistry Shadowing Middletown, DE
Kent County Middle School Chestertown, MD
Washington College Chestertown, MD

* Job Shadowing, Practicums, Research, Student Teaching

Business Management

Other Experiential Learning* by Major
Class of 2023

American Studies

Anthropology

Biology

Biochemistry & Molecular Biology

- 40 -



Major Employer City, State, Country

Earn 
Academic 

Credit?

Dixon Valve Chestertown, MD

English
Washington College Radio Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Journalism Practicum Chestertown, MD Yes

Cornell University, Boyce Thompson Institute Ithaca, NY
DuPont Wilmington, DE
Encina Wastewater Authority San Diego, CA
Washington College Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Libby & Douglass Cater Society of Junior Fellows Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Theatre Department Chestertown, MD Yes
Washington College, Travel Class Chestertown, MD Yes

Echo Hill Outdoor School Worton, MD
Washington College, Center for Environment and Society Chestertown, MD

Queen Anne County High School Centerville, MD

Church Hill Elementary School Church Hill, MD
Garnet Elementary School Chestertown, MD
Sudlersville Elementary School Sudlersville, MD
Sudlersville Elementary School Sudlersville, MD

Mathematics
Kent County Middle School Chestertown, MD
Kent County Middle School Chestertown, MD
Tufts University, Mathematics Department Medford, MA
US CMS Summer Undergraduate Research Internship Program Chicago, IL

Music
Washington College, Music Department Practicum Chestertown, MD
World Harp Congress July 2023 Cardiff, Wales UK Cardiff, Wales Yes

Neuroscience
Lancaster General Health Lancaster, PA

Computer Science

Environmental Science

Environmental Studies

* Job Shadowing, Practicums, Research, Student Teaching

History

Human Development / Education

- 41 -



Major Employer City, State, Country

Earn 
Academic 

Credit?

C.V. Starr Center for the American Experience Chestertown, MD
Kent County Public Schools Rock Hall, MD
Maryland General Assembly Annapolis, MD

Dancescape Choreography Chestertown, MD Yes
Queen Anne County High School Centerville, MD
Rutgers James Lab Chestertown, MD
University of Delaware Newark, DE
Washington College Chestertown, MD
Washington College, Psychology Department Chestertown, MD

Institute For American Indian Studies, The Washington, CT
Mac Law Firm, The Centreville, MD
Washington College, Chesapeake Heartland Project Chestertown, MD Yes

Theater
Washington College, Theatre Dept Chestertown, MD Yes

* Job Shadowing, Practicums, Research, Student Teaching

Political Science

Psychology

Sociology

- 42 -



End of report


	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	Cover - 2023
	Prepared By
	Table of Contents



	Executive Summary.pdf
	Executive Summary

	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	CO tab
	CO Pie Chart
	CO Gender (%)




	How Obtained.pdf
	CO How Graduates Obtained Posi 

	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	CO Starting Location For Employ
	CO Top Employers





	Employers Hiring Summary
	CO Employer Hiring Summary

	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	CO Colleges & Universities Most






	Cont Ed Summary.pdf
	CO Continuing Education Summar

	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	CO Other
	BM tab
	BM Notes
	BM Summary

	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	BM Continuing Education Index
	INT tab
	INT - Summary







	Employer BM.pdf
	BM Employer Index by Major


	Internships BM.pdf
	INT - by Major


	Internships by Employer.pdf
	INT - by Employer

	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18.pdf
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	DRAFT Washington College 2023 Placement Report - FINAL REPORT 2024-03-18
	EXPERIENTAL tab
	EXP Learning









	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



